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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  208
AN ACT to renumber 20.923 (4) (d) 8; and to amend 20.923 (6) (bg) and 230.08 (2) (c) and (e) 5m of the statutes,

relating to: division administrator positions for the state historical society and executive salary group reassignment
of the historical society director position.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  20.923 (4) (d) 8. of the statutes is renum-
bered 20.923 (4) (g) 1r.

SECTION  2.  20.923 (6) (bg) of the statutes, as created
by 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, is amended to read:

20.923 (6) (bg)  Historical society:  assistant direc-
tors, librarian of the historical society library, state archi-
vist and state historian.

SECTION  3.  230.08 (2) (c) and (e) 5m of the statutes
are amended to read:

230.08 (2) (c)  The director, associate director, assis-
tant directors, librarian of the historical society library,
state archivist and state historian of the historical society;
and, with the approval of the board of curators and the
administrator, such number of specialists as are required
by the society for specific research, writing, collecting or
editing projects which for a limited period of time not to
exceed 2 years, renewable at the discretion of the board

of curators and the administrator for an additional 2–year
period, require persons with particular training or experi-
ence in a specialized phase or field of history, historical
research, writing, collecting or editing, and any persons
whose entire salary is paid from funds reappropriated to
the society by s. 20.245 (1) (g) where competitive
examination is impractical.

(e) 5m.  Historical society — 2 6.
SECTION  4.  Nonstatutory provisions; historical

society director salary.  Notwithstanding section 20.923
(intro.) and (14) of the statutes or any provision of the
compensation plan concerning executive salary groups
as adopted by the joint committee on employment rela-
tions under section 230.12 (3) (b) of the statutes, the
board of curators of the state historical society may, prior
to July 1, 1990, set a salary for the position of director of
the historical society.  A salary established pursuant to
this SECTION may not exceed 138.5% of the minimum
dollar value of the salary range for executive salary group
7.
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